
 

 

Figge's 
Marsh 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

LANGDALE AVENUE By suspect kicking open door of 
care home, causing damage to 
frame 

01/01/2024 
21:50:00 

  

Figge's 
Marsh 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

BAKER LANE front and rear number plates 
stolen 

03/01/2024 
21:00:00 

04/01/2024 
08:15:00 

Figge's 
Marsh 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

LANGDALE AVENUE suspect2 has kicked down care 
home door 

07/01/2024 
16:00:00 

07/01/2024 
16:10:00 

Figge's 
Marsh 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

ARMFIELD 
CRESCENT 

unknown suspect has thrown brick 
through bedroom window 

07/01/2024 
21:15:00 

07/01/2024 
21:30:00 

Figge's 
Marsh 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

ARMFIELD 
CRESCENT 

window smashed. seen boys 
throwing stones in the area. 
damage to a rear window 

20/11/2023 
16:00:00 

20/11/2023 
18:00:00 

Figge's 
Marsh 

Burglary in a Dwelling WHITFORD 
GARDENS 

unknown suspect has kicked the 
door damaging the door. 

14/01/2024 
19:00:00 

  

Figge's 
Marsh 

Burglary in a Dwelling EVELINE ROAD Burglary - victim has woken up in 
the early house of the morning to 
discover that the front door to the 
property was open. 

16/01/2024 
08:21:00 

  

Figge's 
Marsh 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

ARMFIELD 
CRESCENT 

Victim states that vehicle has 
been stolen from the location 
believe overnight. Met CC have 
updated PNC with LOS report. 
Victim still has keys to the vehicle. 

20/01/2024 
21:30:00 

21/01/2024 
09:20:00 

Figge's 
Marsh 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

GRAHAM ROAD Theft from motor vehicle. Tools 
taken. No suspect seen, no CC 
TV 

26/01/2024 
22:00:00 

27/01/2024 
15:00:00 

 


