Figge's Marsh	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	LANGDALE AVENUE	By suspect kicking open door of care home, causing damage to frame	01/01/2024 21:50:00	
Figge's Marsh	Theft From Motor vehicle	BAKER LANE	front and rear number plates stolen	03/01/2024 21:00:00	04/01/2024 08:15:00
Figge's Marsh	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	LANGDALE AVENUE	suspect2 has kicked down care home door	07/01/2024 16:00:00	07/01/2024 16:10:00
Figge's Marsh	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	ARMFIELD CRESCENT	unknown suspect has thrown brick through bedroom window	07/01/2024 21:15:00	07/01/2024 21:30:00
Figge's Marsh	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	ARMFIELD CRESCENT	window smashed. seen boys throwing stones in the area. damage to a rear window	20/11/2023 16:00:00	20/11/2023 18:00:00
Figge's Marsh	Burglary in a Dwelling	WHITFORD GARDENS	unknown suspect has kicked the door damaging the door.	14/01/2024 19:00:00	
Figge's Marsh	Burglary in a Dwelling	EVELINE ROAD	Burglary - victim has woken up in the early house of the morning to discover that the front door to the property was open.	16/01/2024 08:21:00	
Figge's Marsh	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	ARMFIELD CRESCENT	Victim states that vehicle has been stolen from the location believe overnight. Met CC have updated PNC with LOS report. Victim still has keys to the vehicle.	20/01/2024 21:30:00	21/01/2024 09:20:00
Figge's Marsh	Theft From Motor vehicle	GRAHAM ROAD	Theft from motor vehicle. Tools taken. No suspect seen, no CC TV	26/01/2024 22:00:00	27/01/2024 15:00:00